TSC: 7/16/25
10:00 AM

V.

Roll: Confirm positions and review athletes.
A. TSC Members

CoNoaRELD A

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

Finance - CM

David Johnson - Chair

Longhorn Aquatics - Mike Laitala: mike.laitala@austin.utexas.edu
AAAA - Mike Witt: michael.witt@nisd.net

Waterloo - Will Trusler: willtrusler@waterlooswimming.com

NITRO - Michael Kuzma: KyleNationalCoach@nitroswim.com

DADS - Rey Aguilar: Rey.aguilar@dadsclubaquatics.com

Tiger Aquatics - Rocky Smith: rocky@swimtag.com

LAC (Club Excellence) - Jason Walter: jason.walter@swimlac.org
TFA (Club Excellence) - John McGough:
coachjohn@texasfordaquatics.com

. COR (Club Excellence) - Dan Hafner: daniel.hafner@gmail.com

. At-Large - DM: Mook Rodenbagh: mook@dmswim.com

. At-Large - MAAC: Cody Huckabay: codyhuckabay@misdmail.org
. Athlete 1 - Kaylee Coffey?

. Athlete 2 - Ava Pape: Ava.pape0718@gmail.com

. Athlete 3 - ?

. Athlete 4 (Louisiana) - Ellie Fritscher?

. University Contacts

a) SMU: Greg Rhodenbaugh: grhodenbaugh@mail.smu.edu
b) Texas A&M: Blaire Anderson: banderson@athletics.tamu.edu
(1) Duncan Sherrard
c) Texas: Eric Posegay: erik.posegay@utexas.edu
d) TCU: James Winchester: j.winchester@tcu.edu
Website: Ross Hedrick: nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com
Secretary: Derek Howorth: coachhoworth@surgeaquatics.orq
Treasurer: Chris Macurdy: chrismaccurdy@gmail.com
Others in attendance: Mike Anzano
BOLD = TSC Members Present

Approval of April 2025 Minutes: Approved: M/S/A

A. TSC Bank Balance

1.
2.
3.

A. July:
1.
2.

July 2025: $17,377.79
April 2025: 17,377.79
TSC Swimming and Diving HOF Donation: October 2025 Meeting: $500

2025 Schedule (remaining)

July 23-26: Futures @ Justin, TX (250 Swimmers)
July 3 - Aug 3: Speedo Junior Championships @ Irvine, CA

B. August:


mailto:michael.witt@nisd.net
mailto:banderson@athletics.tamu.edu
mailto:coachhoworth@surgeaquatics.org

1. August 5-8: TYR PSS @ Irvine, CA
C. December

1. December 3-6: U.S. Open, Austin, TX

2. December 10-13: Speedo Winter Juniors, TBD

V. Meet Schedule 2026 - Send bids to Dave/Derek by July 14

A. March

1. March 5-8, 2026: Sectionals: LAC @ Justin
B. April

1. Looking for an outdoor meet

2. NISD said no due to budget expenses

3. NEISD?

4. ASC?

1. May 2-3: KATY @ U of H
2. May 8-10: Mansfield, P/F Senior Meet

1. June 5-7: DM @ SMU, P/F
2. June 26-28: AGGIE (Sectionals?)

1. July 18-21: LC Sectionals @ UT (Tabled to October Meeting)

a) July 16-19? Mike L.
b) Call it: Senior Circuit Champs?
2. Must 8 Days between Sectionals and Nationals
a) Nationals: July 28-Aug 1
b) Juniors: Aug 3-7
VI.  Website (Ross Hedrick): nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com
A. Aubrey Knapper Memorial: Post for Date/Time
1. September 21 @ 3pm in Round Rock, Texas
VIl.  Old Business:

A. Review Meeting time. Speak with athletes about a good meeting time.

B. Event order review LC & SC - Subcommittee
1. Jason Walter and Michael Kuzma - for SC 2026
a) 200 Free and 800 Fr Relay
b) Added 50’s of stroke
2. Sectionals Event order
a) TH
(1) 200 M.R.
(2) 1000 Free
(3) 400 F.R.
b) FR
(1) 50 Fly
(2) 200 Breast
(3) 100 Free
(4) 200 Back
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C. LAC hosting Futures: 600 Person Cap, enter early
Must be checked out in one (1) event. Then you can add more later.

C.
D.

1.

VIIl.  New Business
A. Proposal: move Sectionals to July 16-19, 2026 (TXLA)

Must be at least 8 days ahead of Nationals

B. Athletes: need athletes who will participate, please provide names and email

addresses.

1.

(5) 500 Free
(6) 200 F.R.

(1) 50 Back
(2) 200 Free
(3) 100 Breast
(4) 100 Fly
(5) 400 IM

(6) 800 F.R.

(1) 1650 Free
(2) 50 Breast
(3) 200 Fly
(4) 100 Back
(5) 200 IM
(6) 50 Free
(7) 400 M.R.

Time Standards: Looks good

Cody Huckabay: Head Age Group Coaches

1. Stronger Standards

2. MAAC hosting March TAGS
3. 900 Swimmers

Bring back TSA

Chair: BJ Allenstein
Tom Applegate
Quarterly Meeting
In-person Meeting
TSA Zoom meeting in August

F. Coaching Clinic: March 27-29, 2026 in NBTX
Looking into dates: early April

1.

o

5.

1.

IX.  Next Meeting: October 1, 2025 @ 10 AM

X.  Adjournment: 10:40 AM



